

SOMA TEXTILES & INDUSTRIES LTD.

CIN:L51909WB1940PLC010070

Regd. Office: 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata-700 001

Tel: 079 22743285-8, Fax: 079 22745653

Website: www.somatextiles.com; Email: investors@somatextiles.com

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2017

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ending	Quarter ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures ending	Year to date figures ending	Year to date figures ending	Year to date figures ending	
	31.03.17 Audited	31.03.16 Unaudited	31.03.16 Audited	31.03.17 Audited	31.03.16 Audited	31.03.17 Audited	31.03.16 Audited	
Total income from operations (net)	2639	2266	4494	12781	17087	12781	17087	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(207)	(446)	(228)	(1412)	(2379)	(1412)	(2379)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(273)	(245)	(211)	(905)	(1786)	(905)	(1786)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(491)	(236)	152	(1114)	(1423)	(1113)	(1422)	
Total comprehensive income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	(491)	(236)	152	(1114)	(1423)	(1113)	(1422)	
Paid up Equity Share Capital	3303	3303	3303	3303	3303	3303	3303	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	(4169)	(3055)	(4160)	(3047)	
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items)								
Basic:	(2.69)	(0.72)	0.46	(5.53)	(4.31)	(5.53)	(4.30)	
Diluted:	(2.69)	(0.72)	0.46	(5.53)	(4.31)	(5.53)	(4.30)	
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items)								
Basic:	(1.48)	(0.72)	0.46	(3.37)	(4.31)	(3.37)	(4.30)	
Diluted:	(1.48)	(0.72)	0.46	(3.37)	(4.31)	(3.37)	(4.30)	

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.somatextiles.com.
- The Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the Meeting held on 30th May, 2017.

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 30th May, 2017

A. K. Somany
Managing Director

e-N.I.T. No. 03 of 2017-2018

e-tender is invited through online by the Executive Engineer, Berhampore Division No. 1. P.W. Dte. for 5 (Five) Nos. of works on 30.05.2017.

End date of downloading Tender Documents : 16.06.2017 upto 2.00 P.M.

End date of submission of Bid Proposal : 16.06.2017 upto 2.30 P.M.

Tender ID : 2017_PWD_114031_1 to 2017_PWD_114031_5.

N.B. : Details may be obtained from <http://wbtdenders.gov.in> & from this office during office hours.

Sd/-
Executive Engineer
Berhampore Division No. - 1
P.W. Dte.

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

e-Quotations are invited by the Executive Engineer, P.W.D. Howrah Electrical Division, Onkarmal Jetia Road, Howrah-711103.

1) NIQ No. WBPWD/EE/HED/NIQ-01(2nd Call) of 2017-2018 under Memo No. 1087 dt. 30.05.2017
Tender Id : 2017_WBPWD_114026_1

Name of Work : SITC of Fire Alarming System at Fort Gloster S.G. Hospital, Howrah (RN-16000953)

Last date of Bid Submission : 06.06.2017 upto 5.00 PM.

Intending bidder may download the documents from the website : <https://etender.wb.nic.in/> / <https://wbtdenders.gov.in>.

Sd/-
Executive Engineer, P.W.D.
Howrah Electrical Division.
Govt. of West Bengal

MISCELLANEOUS WORKS

e-Tender is invited by the Divisional Railway Manager (Engg.), South Eastern Railway, Kharagpur, Pin-721301 for and on behalf of the President of India for the following works before 15.00 hrs. on the date mentioned against items and will be opened at 15.30 hrs.:- **Sl. No., Tender No. & Description of Work:** (1) E-KGP-HQ-08-2017; Execution of new works addition and alterations to the existing structure, special repairs works, supply of building materials, subject to the value of each work not exceeding ₹ 2,00,000/- and ordinary repairs and maintenance works for the period upto 30.06.2018 in the section of S.S.E. (Works)/South-II/Kharagpur (from 5th street to 7th street including Kharagpur station). (2) E-KGP-HQ-09-2017; Execution of new works addition and alterations to the existing structure, special repairs works, supply of building materials, subject to the value of each work not exceeding ₹ 2,00,000/- and ordinary repairs and maintenance works for the period upto 30.06.2018 in the section of SSE (Works)/South-II/Kharagpur (from 7th street to South Inda/Kharagpur). (3) E-KGP-HQ-10-2017; Execution of new works addition and alterations to the existing structure, special repairs works, supply of building materials, subject to the value of each work not exceeding ₹ 2,00,000/- and

GYAN TRADERS LTD.

REGD. OFFICE : 10/4B, Lala Lajpat Sarani, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 020

Email id: sanjeevbubna@hotmail.com

CIN : L65993WB1981PLC033435

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2017

(Rs. in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding	Corresponding	Year ended	
		31.03.2017 (Audited)	3 months ended 31.12.2016 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.03.2016 in the previous year (Audited)	2017 (Audited)	2016 (Audited)
1	Income from operations					
a.	Net sales/income from operations	1,367.56	473.38	894.35	2,922.52	2,460.31
b.	Other Operating Income	140.83			147.03	
	Total income from operations (net)	1,508.39	473.38	894.35	3,069.55	2,460.31
2)	Expenses					
a.	Purchases of stock-in-trade	1,414.80	532.70	849.93	2,985.49	1,820.96
b.	Changes in Inventories	85.70	(113.37)	(122.56)	(64.79)	488.01
c.	Employee benefits expense	8.46	3.00	8.40	13.46	8.40
d.	Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.20	0.53	0.15	0.73	0.15
e.	Other expenses	(1.93)	0.88	140.53	5.34	142.73
	Total Expenses	1,507.23	423.75	876.45	2,940.23	2,460.25
3)	Profit/ (Loss) from operations before other income, interest & exceptional items	1.16	49.64	17.90	129.32	0.06

কালের অবস্থাও প্রায়
ইরকম।
কালিয়াচক ১ নং ব্লকের
লিপুনের লিচু চাষ ললিত
খুরী জানান তাদের
বাবরের ৪৫ বিঘা লিচু চাষ
ছে। যে লিচু গত বছর বিক্রি
য়ছিল প্রায় ৯ লক্ষ টাকা।
র আগের বছর বিক্রি
য়ছিল ৭ লক্ষ টাকা। কিন্তু
য়ার সর্বনাশ।

প্রাকৃতিক দুর্যোগে এবার
লন ২০ শতাংশও হয়নি।
কই হাল কালিয়াচকের ৩নং
কর। ফলনে মার খাওয়ায়
গ দর থাকলেও লোকসান
মছে না। গত বছর হাজার
তি লিচু বিক্রি হয়েছে গড়ে
০০ টাকা, এবার গড় দাম
৩০০ টাকা হলেও ৪৫
ঘাতে মোট দাম মিলছে প্রায়
০ হাজার টাকা। ললিতবাবু



FINANCIAL RESULTS
MARCH, 2017

(₹ in Lakhs)

Period Ended	Consolidated Year Ended	
	31.03.2016	31.03.2017
Audited	(Audited)	(Audited)
7556	5992	8426
(128)	39	(445)
(128)	36	(445)
675	675	675
7429	6327	6220
(0.19)	0.06	(0.66)
(0.19)	0.06	(0.58)
(0.19)	0.06	(0.66)
(0.19)	0.06	(0.58)

ed Financial Results for the quarter
33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and
solidated Audited Financial Results
e website (www.bseindia.com) and
er equity shares for the year ended

R. K. Dabirwala
Sd/-
(Managing Director)

ললিতবাবু জানান ফাল্গুন
মাসের ও বৈশাখ মাসের বৃষ্টি,
ঘন ঘন ঝড়-শিলাবৃষ্টি সর্বনাশ
করে দিয়ে গেছে।
যে ক্ষতি সামলাতে সময়
লাগবে। তিনি জানান
কালিয়াচক ব্লকের কৃষকরা প্রতি
বছর যে বাগান পরিচর্যা করে
সার, সেচ, কীটনাশক প্রয়োগ
করে তার জন্য যে খরচ-খরচা
হয় সেই অর্থটুকুই মিলবে না
লিচু বিক্রি করে। কৃষকের ঘরে
লাভ টুকবে না। অর্থাৎ ফলনে
মার খাওয়ায় জামাইখতীর
বাজার এবার অভিজাত
জামাইদের দখলে। যেখানে

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND
YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2017

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2017	31.03.2016	31.03.2017	31.03.2016
Total income from operations	12.86	25.91	217.05	297.23
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (before and after extraordinary items)	8.09	6.44	71.59	206.85
Equity Share Capital	63.01	63.01	63.01	63.01
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1501.01	1429.42	1501.01	1429.42
Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (not annualised) (Face value per share in ₹):	5	10	5	10
Basic (₹)	0.64	1.02	5.68	32.83
Diluted (₹)	0.64	1.02	5.68	32.83

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with The Calcutta Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and year ended Financial Results are available on The Calcutta Stock Exchange website and also on the Company's website.

Place: Kolkata
Dated: 30/05/2017

R. K. DABIRWALA
Managing Director

SOMA TEXTILES & INDUSTRIES LTD.
CIN:L51909WB1940PLC010070
Regd. Office: 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata-700 001
Tel: 079 22743285-8, Fax: 079 22745653
Website: www.somatextiles.com; Email: investors@somatextiles.com

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR
THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2017 (₹ in Lakhs.)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ending	Quarter ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures ending	Year to date figures ending	Year to date figures ending	Year to date figures ending
	31.03.17 Audited	31.03.16 Unaudited	31.03.16 Audited	31.03.17 Audited	31.03.16 Audited	31.03.17 Audited	31.03.16 Audited
Total income from operations (net)	2639	2266	4494	12781	17087	12781	17087
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(207)	(446)	(228)	(1412)	(2379)	(1412)	(2379)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(273)	(245)	(211)	(905)	(1786)	(905)	(1786)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(491)	(236)	152	(1114)	(1423)	(1113)	(1422)
Total comprehensive income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(491)	(236)	152	(1114)	(1423)	(1113)	(1422)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	3303	3303	3303	3303	3303	3303	3303
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	(4169)	(3055)	(4160)	(3047)
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items)							
Basic:	(2.69)	(0.72)	0.46	(5.53)	(4.31)	(5.53)	(4.30)
Diluted:	(2.69)	(0.72)	0.46	(5.53)	(4.31)	(5.53)	(4.30)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items)							
Basic:	(1.48)	(0.72)	0.46	(3.37)	(4.31)	(3.37)	(4.30)
Diluted:	(1.48)	(0.72)	0.46	(3.37)	(4.31)	(3.37)	(4.30)

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.somatextiles.com.
- The Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the Meeting held on 30th May, 2017.

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 30th May, 2017

A. K. Somany
Managing Director

KALANTAR, BENGALI EDITION,
KOLKATA, 31 MAY, 2017